Mesa County Valley School District 51



Expansion of Legal Services

Presented: January 21, 2022

Board of Education Resolution 21/22: 55

WHEREAS, Mesa County Valley School District has a current agreement for legal representation with the firm of Hoskin, Farina and Kempf; and

WHEREAS, Mesa County Valley School District Board of Education Directors have expressed a desire to obtain legal advice from Hoskin, Farina and Kempf; and

WHEREAS, Hoskin, Farina and Kempf drafted a document to expand their services to provide legal advice and representation for the Board of Education; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Mesa County Valley School District 51 Board of Education hereby wishes to obtain legal advice and representation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mesa County Valley School District 51 Board of Education hereby authorizes the Superintendent to enter into an agreement with Hoskins, Farina and Kempf to expand legal services to include legal advice and representation for the Board of Education.

I certify that the information contained herein is accurate and was adopted by the Mesa County Valley School District 51 Board of Education on January 21, 2022.

Bridget Story Assistant Secretary, Board of Education